clicking the link https://www.bajajfinserv.in /auction-notices 

Inventory Date 28-July-25 

Location of Movable Assets  FLAT NO. F2 1ST FLOOR, HARINI'S PAVISHNA, DOOR NO 62, VENKATESWARA 
NAGAR 4TH MAIN ROAD RAMAPURAM CHENNAI TAMILNADU-600089 

Reserve Price in INR & EMD 
and Bid increment amount 

₹.54,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Four Thousand Only) & ₹.5,500/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only) & ₹.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) 

Auction date and time & 
Place  

31-December-2025, 12 PM to 1 PM  
AT: - FLAT NO. F2 1ST FLOOR, HARINI'S PAVISHNA, DOOR NO 62, 
VENKATESWARA NAGAR 4TH MAIN ROAD RAMAPURAM CHENNAI 
TAMILNADU-600089 

Last date of submission of